From: [
To: Darren Indyke <] GG

Subject: Re: L.8.J., LLC v. Bovson, Inc.- Letter from C. Kroblin, Esq.
Date: Mon, 11 Jun 2012 18:27:02 +0000

rot it
On Jun 11, 2012, at 2:18 PM, Darren Indvke wrote:

For my calendar alone. June 20th. Bovson response due to Kroblin Demand Letter.

PLEASE NOTE THAT, EFFECTIVE JUNE 5, 2012, MY NEW CONTACT INFO WILL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

DARREN K. INDYKE
DARREN K. INDYKE, PLLC
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor,
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The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client
privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of

Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication
or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and destroy this
communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments.

Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - @ 2011 Darren K.

Indyke, PLLC — All rights reserved.
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Begin forwarded message:

From: Chris Kroblin <
Date: June 11, 2012 2:13:42 PM EDT

To: 'Darren Indyke' <} G-

Subject: FW: L.S.J., LLC v. Boyson, Inc.- Letter from C. Kroblin, Esq.

Darren — letter went out June 6 (copy attached) — we gave themn 10days to respond which usually means business

days in the VI so they should respond by the 20"

From: Chris Kroblin
Sent: Friday, June 08, 2012 1:46 PM
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To: 'Darren Indyke'
Subject: FW: L.5.),, LLC v. Boyson, Inc.- Letter from C. Kroblin, Esg.

Darren — FYl = the letter went out as discussed.

From: Nicole Miller

Sent: Wednesday, June 06, 2012 5:12 PM
To: *

Cc: Chris Kroblin
Subject: L.5.],, LLC v. Boyson, Inc.- Letter from C. Kroblin, Esqg.

Good afternoon Ms. Boynes-Jackson,
Please see attached correspondence from Attorney Kroblin.
Best regards,

d'lricafn gl'ﬁﬂn:t
Jegal glssistant
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9100 Havensight, Paort of Sale
Suite 15-16
St Thomas, LS. Virgin lzlands 00802

MNotice: This communication may contain privileged or other confidental information. If vou are not the intended
reciplent, or believe that you have received this communication in error, pltasc do not prineg, copy, fe-transmit, disseminate,
of otherwise use this information. Also, please indicate to the sender thar you have received this e-mail in error, and delete
the copy you received. Thank you.

Circular 230: To ensure compliance with the requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any tax advice contained
in our communication (including any artachments) was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the
purpose of (i) avoiding any tax penaley or (1) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any rransaction or
matter addressed herein.

<Letter to Boyson, Inc. dated 06.06.12.pdf>
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